
15
Ipswich Central - Rail Station - Maidenhall - Asda Stoke Park -
Thorington Park - Pinewood - Chantry - Ipswich Central

Mondays to Fridays except bank holidays

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 0620 0640 0655 0715 0740 0800 0825 0850 0920 1520

Rail Station, Burrell Road Stand R4 0625 0645 0702 0722 0747 0807 0832 0857 0927 1527

Maidenhall Green 0632 0652 0710 0730 0755 0817 0840 0905 0935 1535

ASDA Stoke Park 0635 0655 0713 0733 0758 0823 0843 0909 0939 1539

Thorington Park 0640 0700 0718 0739 0804 0829 0849 0914 0944 1544

Belmont Road, Buttercup Close 0644 0704 0722 0744 0809 0834 0854 0919 0949 1549

Robin Drive, opp Chantry Green 0647 0707 0726 0748 0813 0838 0858 0922 0952 1552

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 0652 0712 0730 0753 0818 0846 0903 0929 0959 1559

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 0701 0721 0743 0805 0830 0903 0915 0942 1012 1612

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 1545 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1815 1845 1925 2225 2300

Cardinal Park ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 1848 1928 2228 2303

Rail Station, Burrell Road Stand R4 1552 1612 1632 1652 1712 1732 1752 1822 1851 1931 2231 2306

Maidenhall Green 1600 1620 1640 1700 1720 1740 1800 1830 1859 1939 2239 2314

ASDA Stoke Park 1604 1624 1644 1704 1724 1744 1804 1833 1903 1943 2243 2318

Thorington Park 1609 1629 1649 1709 1729 1749 1809 1839 1910 1950 2250 2325

Belmont Road, Buttercup Close 1614 1634 1654 1714 1734 1754 1814 1844 1914 1954 2254 2329

Robin Drive, opp Chantry Green 1617 1637 1657 1717 1737 1757 1817 1847 1916 1956 2256 2331

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 1624 1644 1704 1724 1744 1804 1824 1854 1920 2000 2300 2335

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 1637 1657 1717 1737 1757 1817 1837 1907 1929 2009 2309 ↓

Civic Drive, Wolsey Theatre 2343

and
then
every

20 
mins
until

and
then
every

60 
mins
until



Saturdays  

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 0620 0700 0740 0820 0850 0920 0940 1520 1545 1605 1625

Rail Station, Burrell Road Stand R4 0625 0707 0747 0827 0857 0927 0947 1527 1552 1612 1632

Maidenhall Green 0632 0715 0755 0835 0905 0935 0955 1535 1600 1620 1640

ASDA Stoke Park 0635 0718 0758 0838 0909 0939 0959 1539 1604 1624 1644

Thorington Park 0640 0723 0804 0844 0914 0944 1004 1544 1609 1629 1649

Belmont Road, Buttercup Close 0644 0727 0809 0849 0919 0949 1009 1549 1614 1634 1654

Robin Drive, opp Chantry Green 0647 0731 0813 0853 0922 0952 1012 1552 1617 1637 1657

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 0652 0735 0818 0858 0929 0959 1019 1559 1624 1644 1704

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 0701 0748 0830 0910 0942 1012 1032 1612 1637 1657 1717

and
then
every

20 
mins
until

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 1645 1705 1725 1745 1815 1845 1925 2025 2125 2225 2300

Cardinal Park ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 1848 1928 2028 2128 2228 2303

Rail Station, Burrell Road Stand R4 1652 1712 1732 1752 1822 1851 1931 2031 2131 2231 2306

Maidenhall Green 1700 1720 1740 1800 1830 1859 1939 2039 2139 2239 2314

ASDA Stoke Park 1704 1724 1744 1804 1833 1903 1943 2043 2143 2243 2318

Thorington Park 1709 1729 1749 1809 1839 1910 1950 2050 2150 2250 2325

Belmont Road, Buttercup Close 1714 1734 1754 1814 1844 1914 1954 2054 2154 2254 2329

Robin Drive, opp Chantry Green 1717 1737 1757 1817 1847 1916 1956 2056 2156 2256 2331

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 1724 1744 1804 1824 1854 1920 2000 2100 2200 2300 2335

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 1737 1757 1817 1837 1907 1929 2009 2109 2209 2309 ↓

Civic Drive, Wolsey Theatre 2343



Sundays & bank holidays

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 0905 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305

Cardinal Park 0908 1908 2008 2108 2208 2308

Rail Station, Burrell Road Stand R4 0911 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311

Maidenhall Green 0918 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318

ASDA Stoke Park 0922 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322

Thorington Park 0927 1927 2027 2127 2227 2327

Belmont Road, Buttercup Close 0931 1931 2031 2131 2231 2331

Robin Drive, opp Chantry Green 0933 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 0937 1937 2037 2137 2237 2337

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 0948 1948 2048 2148 2248 ↓

Civic Drive, Wolsey Theatre 2345

and
then
every

60 
mins
until

* - Journey partially sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council



815A
Ipswich Central - Chantry - Pinewood - Thorington Park - 
Asda Stoke Park - Maidenhall Rail Station - Ipswich Central

Mondays to Fridays except bank holidays

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 0610 0630 0650 0705 0725 0750 0815 0840 0910 1530

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 0617 0637 0657 0712 0734 0759 0824 0849 0919 1539

Robin Drive, opp Curlew Road 0620 0640 0700 0715 0737 0802 0827 0853 0923 1543

Belmont Road, opp Buttercup Close 0624 0644 0704 0720 0744 0809 0834 0859 0929 1549

Thorington Park 0628 0648 0708 0724 0748 0813 0838 0903 0933 1553

ASDA Stoke Park 0633 0653 0713 0729 0755 0820 0845 0910 0940 1600

Maidenhall Green 0636 0656 0716 0732 0759 0824 0848 0913 0943 1603

Rail Station, Forecourt Stand R1 0643 0703 0723 0740 0807 0832 0856 0921 0951 1611

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 0651 0711 0733 0750 0818 0843 0907 0932 1002 1622

and
then
every

20 
mins
until

* - Journey partially sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 1555 1615 1635 1655 1715 1735 1800 1830 1900 1955 2045 2255

Sainsbury’s Hadleigh Road 1604 1624 1644 1704 1724 1744 1809 1839 1907 2002 2052 2302

Robin Drive, opp Curlew Road 1608 1628 1648 1708 1728 1748 1813 1843 1910 2005 2055 2305

Belmont Road, opp Buttercup Close 1614 1634 1654 1714 1734 1754 1818 1848 1914 2009 2059 2309

Thorington Park 1618 1638 1658 1718 1738 1758 1823 1853 1919 2014 2104 2314

ASDA Stoke Park 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1829 1859 1925 2020 2110 2320

Maidenhall Green 1628 1648 1708 1728 1748 1808 1832 1902 1928 2023 2113 2323

Rail Station, Forecourt Stand R1 1636 1656 1716 1736 1756 1816 1839 1909 1935 2030 2120 2330

Cardinal Park ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 1841 1911 1938 2033 2123 2333

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 1647 1707 1727 1747 1807 1827 1849 1919 1943 2038 2128 2338

and
then
every

60 
mins
until



Saturdays  

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 0630 0703 0750 0810 0830 0850 0910 1530 1555 1615 1635

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 0637 0710 0759 0819 0839 0859 0919 1539 1604 1624 1644

Robin Drive, opp Curlew Road 0640 0713 0803 0823 0843 0903 0923 1543 1608 1628 1648

Belmont Road, opp Buttercup Close 0644 0718 0809 0829 0849 0909 0929 1549 1614 1634 1654

Thorington Park 0648 0722 0813 0833 0853 0913 0933 1553 1618 1638 1658

ASDA Stoke Park 0653 0727 0820 0840 0900 0920 0940 1600 1625 1645 1705

Maidenhall Green 0656 0730 0823 0843 0903 0923 0943 1603 1628 1648 1708

Rail Station, Forecourt Stand R1 0703 0738 0831 0851 0911 0931 0951 1611 1636 1656 1716

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 0711 0748 0842 0902 0922 0942 1002 1622 1647 1707 1727

and
then
every

20 
mins
until

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 1655 1715 1735 1800 1830 1900 1955 2045 2255

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 1704 1724 1744 1809 1837 1907 2002 2052 2302

Robin Drive, opp Curlew Road 1708 1728 1748 1813 1840 1910 2005 2055 2305

Belmont Road, opp Buttercup Close 1714 1734 1754 1818 1844 1914 2009 2059 2309

Thorington Park 1718 1738 1758 1823 1848 1919 2014 2104 2314

ASDA Stoke Park 1725 1745 1805 1829 1854 1925 2020 2110 2320

Maidenhall Green 1728 1748 1808 1832 1857 1928 2023 2113 2323

Rail Station, Forecourt Stand R1 1736 1756 1816 1839 1904 1935 2030 2120 2330

Cardinal Park ↓ ↓ ↓ 1841 1906 1938 2033 2123 2333

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 1747 1807 1827 1849 1914 1943 2038 2338

and
then
every

60 
mins
until



Sundays & bank holidays

Tower Ramparts Bus Station Stand JJ 0835 1935 2035 2135 2235

Sainsbury's Hadleigh Road 0842 1942 2042 2142 2242

Robin Drive, opp Curlew Road 0845 1945 2045 2145 2245

Belmont Road, opp Buttercup Close 0849 1949 2049 2149 2249

Thorington Park 0853 1953 2053 2153 2253

ASDA Stoke Park 0859 1959 2059 2159 2259

Maidenhall Green 0902 2002 2102 2202 2302

Rail Station, Forecourt Stand R1 0909 2009 2109 2209 2309

Cardinal Park 0913 2013 2113 2213

Tower Ramparts Bus Station 0919 2019 2119 2219

and
then
every

60 
mins
until

* - Journey partially sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council


